IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

In Re: Adams County Coroner Records Administrative Order Number 16 of 2018

ORDER OF COURT

AND NOW, this 13th day of December, 2018, pursuant to 16 Pa. S.C.A. § 405, approval is hereby granted to the Office of Adams County Coroner to keep and maintain records of that office at the Coroner's business office located outside of the County seat at 45 Major Bell Lane, Gettysburg, Pennsylvania. The records shall remain open to inspection as required by law. This Order is subject to the approval of the Adams County Prothonotary who remains responsible for record maintenance and preservation.

BY THE COURT:

MICHAEL A. GEORGE President Judge

Board of Judges Board of Commissioners Molly Mudd, Adams County Solicitor Beverly Boyd, Prothonotary Pat Felix, Adams County Coroner jvs

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

AND NOW, this 1.7 day of December, 2018, I, Beverly Boyd, Adams County Prothonotary, hereby approve that the maintenance and storage of any papers and records of the Adams County Prothonotary's Office related to business conducted by the Adams County Coroner may be maintained at the Coroner's business office located at 45 Major Bell Lane, Gettysburg, Pennsylvania. Beverly Boyd Adams County Prothonotary My commission expires on the First Monday in January, 2020 2018 DEC 13 PM 4: 12